## STATE OF UTAH Fund Information

FINET Name: (DNR) Mule Deer Protection Restricted Account

FINET Fund: 1176

Legal Name: Mule Deer Protection Restricted Account

Legal Authorization: UCA 23-30-103

Earns Interest: Ves No Earns Interest Authority: Per UCA 23-22-2.

## Revenue Source(s):

1) appropriations by the Legislature, 2) grants or donations from the federal government, a state agency, a local government, or a person.

## **Description:**

SB 245 (2012 GS) Enacts Title 23, Chapter 30, Mule Deer Protection Act. Creates the Mule Deer Protection Account, a restricted account within the General Fund. The account shall consist of appropriations by the Legislature, grants or donations from the federal government, a state agency, a local government, or a person. Upon appropriation, the DWR may expend money in the account on programs to remove predatory animals that are detrimental to mule deer. Adds intent language that the appropriations shall be nonlapsing at the close of FY 2013.

4/17/2012 Note: Although not specified in the section of code that created this account, per UCA 23-22-2, Acceptance of Acts of Congress, any interest or other income earned from revenue from the sale of any license, permit, tag, stamp or certification of registration that conveys a person the privilege to take wildlife for sport or recreations may not be used for any purpose other than the administration of the division. Accordingly, any account into which these receipts are deposited must earn interest, regardless of whether specified in the section of code that created the account.

## **Fund Balance History:**

<u>Fund</u> Year	Beg Balance	<u>Revenues</u>	<u>Expenses</u>	<b>Transfers</b>	End Balance
1176 2013	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0